

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : GLP.19/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Ibrahim Ali

Respondent : Chief Executive Officer, Goalpara Zilla Parishad, Goalpara

Date of hearing : 14.10.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS (Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 14.10.2015

Neither SPIO nor Appellant present.

Appellant was absent.

Perused the written reply dtd 12.10.15 received from SPIO stating that the information sought for by Appellant has since been supplied to him and enclosed a letter from Appellant dtd 12.10.15 attesting that submission.

The Appellant having been satisfied with the information he had received, the Second Appeal case is hereby disposed of.

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. GLP.19/2013/ Dtd. 14.10.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief executive Officer, Goalpara Zilla Parishad, Dist. Goalpara, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. Ibrahim Ali, Vill- dubapara (Luptachar), PO- Dubapara, Dist. Goalpara, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission